

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1984 of 2015**

=====

SHANTILAL @ SANIYABHAI NAPURIYABHAI GIMAT & 1....Appellant(s)

Versus

ARVINDBHAI BABUBHAI GAMIT & 2....Defendant(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR.HIREN M MODI, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1 - 2

MR SUDHANSHU S PATEL, ADVOCATE for the Defendant(s) No. 2

MR TANMAY B KARIA, ADVOCATE for the Defendant(s) No. 3

UNSERVED-EXPIRED (R) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.M.CHHAYA

Date : 27/06/2017

ORAL ORDER

As per the office note, defendant No.1 has unserved -expired and defendant No.2 being the heir of defendant No.1 is already on record and therefore, fresh rule is not necessary.

Registry to call for the record and proceedings by
25th July, 2017.

S.O to 27th July, 2017.

(R.M.CHHAYA, J.)

Suchit