

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD  
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1984 of 2015**

=====

SHANTILAL @ SANIYABHAI NAPURIYABHAI GIMAT & ANR.  
Versus  
ARVINDBHAI BABUBHAI GAMIT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR.HIREN M MODI(3732) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2  
ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2  
DECEASED LITIGANT for the Defendant(s) No. 1  
MR TANMAY B KARIA(6833) for the Defendant(s) No. 3

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J. L. ODEDRA**

**Date : 24/02/2026  
ORAL ORDER**

As the learned advocate for the respondent No.3 is absent, the matter stands adjourned to **03<sup>rd</sup> March, 2026.**

It is made clear that if the said advocate is not present on next date, the matter shall be decided in his absence.

**(J. L. ODEDRA, J)**

Manoj Kumar Rai